



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8697 OF 2023

Alicon Castalloy Ltd Thou Its Authorised ...PETITIONER
Represntatie Omprakash Agnihotri
V/S
Ashok Chimaji Navsupe RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2174 OF 2025

Ashok Chimaji Navsupe ...PETITIONER
V/S
Alicon Castalloy Ltd. RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2175 OF 2025

Shahaji Madhukar Jadhav ...PETITIONER
V/S
Alicon Castalloy Ltd. RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8698 OF 2023

Alicon Castalloy Ltd Through Its Authorise ...PETITIONER
Representative,omprakash Agnihotri
V/S
Shahaji Madhukar Jadhav RESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:20593

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 23/07/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)