



2026:BHC-AS:20593

Petitioner in WP/2174/2025, WP/2175/2025 & for Respondent in WP/8697/2023 & WP/8698/2023.

Mr. Varun Joshi A/W Ms. Rama Somani, Mr. Rishabh Chaurasiya i/by Mr. Chetan A. Alai for Respondent in WP/2174/2025, WP/2175/2025 & for the Petitioner in WP/8697/2023, WP/8698/2023.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 13/02/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)